OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERA OAKLAND

CITY OF OAKLAND



11 JUL -7 PM 2: 16

ONE FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA • 6TH FLOOR • OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612

Office of the City Attorney Barbara J. Parker Acting City Attorney (510) 238-3601 FAX: (510) 238-6500

TDD: (510) 839-6451

July 19, 2011

HONORABLE CITY COUNCIL Oakland, California

President Larry Reid and Members of the City Council

SUBJECT: Resolution Authorizing Settlement of

Claim of CSAA a/s/o Jane Ng

File Number: C28362

Pursuant to Section 401 of the Charter, the City Attorney has prepared and recommends settlement of the above-entitled claims for the sum of Eleven Thousand Three Hundred Forty Four and 50/100 Dollars (\$11,344.50), payable to CSAA as subrogee for Jane Ng as a result of an automobile collision involving a City vehicle. (Public Works Agency) This is not a closed session item.

Respectfully submitted,

Barbara J. Parker Acting City Attorney in ostraŭon kater

Approved as to Form and Legality
Oakland City Attorney's Office

OTT. 1 - 7 PH St P. OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL

	Resolution No.	C.M. S .
		, BJP:EY
	RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ATTORNEY TO COMPROMIS OF CSAA AS SUBROGEE AMOUNT OF \$11,344.50. AS DAMAGE SUSTAINED IN A WITH A CITY VEHICLE. (Pub	SE AND SETTLE THE CLAIM FOR JANE NG, IN THE S A RESULT OF PROPERTY N AUTOMOBILE ACCIDENT
were involved	WHEREAS, on M arch 10, 2011 d in an automobiie accident on 8	l, Jane N g and a City of Oakland employee, th St., near Broadway Oakland, CA; and
amount, with		d has determined that settlement in this the best interest of the City and now,
RESOLVED: That the City Attorney is authorized and directed to compromise and settle the claim of CSAA a/s/o Jane Ng our claim number C28362, for the sum of Eleven Thousand Three Hundred and Forty Four and 50/100 Dollars (\$11,344.50), payable to CSAA a/s/o Jane Ng.		
directed to ta		t the City Attorney is further authorized and ssary to effect said settlement; and be it
FURTHER RESOLVED: That the sum of Eleven Thousand Three Hundred and Forty Four and 50/100 Dollars (\$11,344.50), payable to CSAA a/s/o Jane Ng is approved.		
In Council, Oak	kland, California,	, 2011
PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:		
AYES-	BROOKS, DE LA FUENTE, KAPLAN PRESIDENT REID	I, KERNIGHAN, NADEL, SCHAAF, BRUNNER, AND
NOES-		·
ABSEN T -		
ABSTENTION	-	
Attest:		
La T onda Simmons		
	City Clerk a	nd Clerk of the Council
	of the City of	f Oakland, California